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DEM(Digital Elevation Model)2 @¢3taM T A58 3344 Ad T3
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(£ 1) USGS DEM Header 8%

FREER Zt
da He Ty:)e' : gss;ie Starting Byt:: Ending Byte
1 ulgl ol& 2x} 40 1 40
2 Free Format Text 2x 40 41 80
3 = =4 81 109
4 South East Geographic Corner e 26 100 135
5 ZEMAM BE= He 1 136 136
6 g 2t 137 137
7 Sectional Indicator 2 3 138 140
8 Origin code ax} 4 141 144
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(% 1 Hi%). USGS DEM Header &4

bis ug TCﬂOIEi 84 T2t .
ype Byte |{Starting Byte! Ending Byte
9 DEM gjd 3= e 6 145 150
10 DEM 1T m{EFeo| I= B 6 151 156
1 ANHHXEAAY R e 6 157 162
12 | XAHAHITAIAH Zone IS B 6 163 168
13 XY maiojg e 360 169 528
14 X MEFEA LB ZHCHYY s 6 529 534
15 | X|AEEAAHS ZO0[CHY 5 6 535 540
16 DEMS| Zgjz gi PSES 6 541 546
17 DEMe| U] BX|X XE SES 192 547 738
18 AX, 2D 1T NES 48 739 786
19 | XjatziZEel DEMEZERS 24xX} | A 24 787 810
20 Do et Hes 3= Hy 6 811 816
21 | DEMe| ZZIHAT (XY,Z28H) Ay 36 817 852
22 DEMe| #in} o] PSES 12 ' 853" 864
23 Aoy 24 2 e 5 865 869
24 SIM 24 o Y5 1 870 870
25 HA DM 7HH e 5 871 875
26 =M 77 Thef e 1 876 876
27 A2 S Us Hy 4 877 880
28 Az HE % 3 ¥ = 4 881 884
29 Inspection flag 2x} 1 885 885
30 Data Validation flag PSES 1 886 886
31 Suspect and void area flag B 2 887 888
32 £E| 7157 PSES 2 889 890
33 ES ey PAES 2 891 892
34 Data Edition He 4 893 896
35 Percent void e 4 897 900
36 ' Edge Match flag 35 8 901 908
37 X 7|EA shift SES 7 909 915
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- 944 : Windows 2000 Pro

- gelo] : MS Visual C++ 6.0

- BRAEF : Acro Software AcroEdit Ver. 0.9
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